Customers deposits 1,010,205 1,010,205 1,010,205 - - -
Trade and other payables 7,907,719 9,648,643 6,032,620 21,269 120,260 3,474,494

 20,669,186 23,134,308 11,327,205 2,859,452 5,473,157 3,474,494

ANGUILLA ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2017

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC$))

41

28. Financial instruments (continued)

iii. Market risk
Interest rate risk

   2017  2016

 Interest Interest rate
Carrying
amount Interest rate

Carrying
amount

Cash in bank Fixed 0%-1.0% 2,851,756 0%-1.0% 8,838,391

Investments Fixed 0.10%-3.425% - 0.10%-3.425% 17,241,540

Overdraft Fixed 9.20% (3,104,022) 9.20% (1,366,121)

Leases  Fixed 0.74% - 2.29% (2,184,486) 0.74% - 2.29% (2,180,645)

Borrowings Variable 2.97%-3.43% (9,021,098) 2.97%-3.43% (10,385,141)

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Cash flow interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable interest rate. The Company
has borrowings carrying interest rates based on LIBOR. The cash flow interest rate risk
sensitivity which is consistent with prior year is shown below in case there is a 10%
increase/decrease in interest rate.

 2017 2016

At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease
At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease

CDB – 6OR/ANG 175,794 193,373 158,215 172,886 190,175 155,598

CDB – 3OR/ANG 114,126 125,539 102,713 122,713 134,984 110,441

 289,920 318,912 260,928 295,599 325,159 266,039

Price risk
Price risk is the possibility that equity prices will fluctuate affecting the fair value of equity
investments. The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have equity
investments as at the reporting date.

iv. Fair value
The table below sets out fair values of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities as at
the reporting date.

  2017  2016

Carrying
amount Fair values

Carrying
amount  Fair values

Investments - - 17,241,540 17,064,925

Trade and other receivables 28,628,344 28,628,344 12,704,132 12,704,132

Cash 2,851,755 2,851,755 8,838,391 8,838,391